DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2006/11/01
19-1
FEATURES
� 3W TO 8W DIL PACKAGE
� 4.5-9V,9-18V,18-36V,36-72V,9-36V,18-72V
WIDE INPUT RANGE
� 100% BURNED IN

CWD-4815(ABC)3M 36-72 +/-15 +/-100 76 5 82 A or B or C
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
FOR EXAMPLE: CWS-1205B3M (B PACKAGE 3W SINGLE OUTPUT)
6 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
7
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE, FULL LOAD.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2006/11/01
19-3
� SELECTION GUIDE(2)
2:1 3W 2000VDC ISOLATION
PACKAGE: P
INPUT
9
CURRENT(mA) MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
EFF
(%)
10
ISOLATION(V/DC)
CWS-0505P3(M) 4.5-9 5 500 684 40 73 2000V
CWS-0512P3(M) 4.5-9 12 250 789 40 76 2000V
CWS-0515P3(M) 4.5-9 15 200 789 40 76 2000V
CWS-1203.3P3(M) 9-18 3.3 910 358 18 70 2000V
CWS-1205P3(M) 9-18 5 600 338 18 74 2000V
CWS-1209P3(M) 9-18 9 330 316 18 79 2000V
CWS-1212P3(M) 9-18 12 250 313 18 80 2000V
CWS-1215P3(M) 9-18 15 200 313 18 80 2000V
CWS-2403.3P3(M) 18-36 3.3 910 163 10 76 2000V
CWS-2405P3(M) 18-36 5 600 167 10 75 2000V
CWS-2409P3(M) 18-36 9 330 158 10 79 2000V
CWS-2412P3(M) 18-36 12 250 156 10 80 2000V
CWS-2415P3(M) 18-36 15 200 156 10 80 2000V
CWS-4803.3P3(M) 36-72 3.3 910 87 5 72 2000V
CWS-4805P3(M) 36-72 5 600 82 5 76 2000V
CWS-48093(M) 36-72 9 330 79 5 79 2000V
CWS-4812P3(M) 36-72 12 250 76 5 82 2000V
CWS-4815P3(M) 36-72 15 200 76 5 82 2000V
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
FOR EXAMPLE: CWS-1205P3M (P PACKAGE 3W SINGLE OUTPUT)
6 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
7
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE, FULL LOAD.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2006/11/01
19-4
� SELECTION GUIDE(3)
4:1 3W OUTPUT
INPUT
11
CURRENT(mA) MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
EFF
(%)
12
PACKAGE
CWS-1203.3(ABC)3TM 9-36 3.3 700 285 20 68 A or B or C
CWS-1205(ABC)3TM 9-36 5 600 347 18 72 A or B or C
CWS-1212(ABC)3TM 9-36 12 250 320 18 78 A or B or C
CWS-1215(ABC)3TM 9-36 15 200 320 18 78 A or B or C
CWD-1205(ABC)3TM 9-36 +/-5 +/-300 352 18 71 A or B or C
CWD-1212(ABC)3TM 9-36 +/-12 +/-125 320 18 78 A or B or C
CWD-1215(ABC)3TM 9-36 +/-15 +/-100 320 18 78 A or B or C
CWS-2403.3(ABC)3TM 18-72 3.3 700 136 10 71 A or B or C
CWS-2405(ABC)3TM 18-72 5 600 169 10 74 A or B or C
CWS-2412(ABC)3TM 18-72 12 250 156 10 80 A or B or C
CWS-2415(ABC)3TM 18-72 15 200 156 10 80 A or B or C
CWD-2405(ABC)3TM 18-72 +/-5 +/-300 169 10 74 A or B or C
CWD-2409(ABC)3TM 18-72 +/-9 +/-167 158 10 79 A or B or C
CWD-2412(ABC)3TM 18-72 +/-12 +/-125 160 10 78 A or B or C
CWD-2415(ABC)3TM 18-72 +/-15 +/-100 160 10 78 A or B or C
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
FOR EXAMPLE: CWS-1205B3TM (B PACKAGE 3W SINGLE OUTPUT)
 CWD-2405A3TM(A PACKAGE 3W DUAL OUTPUT)
8
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
9
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE, FULL LOAD.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2006/11/01
19-5
� SELECTION GUIDE(4)
2:1 4W-6W OUTPUT
INPUT
13
CURRENT(mA) MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
 VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
EFF
(%)
14
PACKAGE
CWS-0505(AB)5M 4.5-9 5 800 1080 40 74 A or B
CWS-0512(AB)5M 4.5-9 12 333 1060 40 75 A or B
CWD-0512(AB)5M 4.5-9 +/-12 +/-167 1061 40 75 A or B
CWD-0515(AB)5M 4.5-9 +/-15 +/-133 1060 40 75 A or B
CWS-1203.3(AB)5M 9-18 3.3 1200 438 40 75 A or B
CWS-1205(AB)5M 9-18 5 1000 556 40 75 A or B
CWS-1209(AB)5M 9-18 9 556 520 40 80 A or B
CWS-1212(AB)5M 9-18 12 470 587 40 80 A or B
CWS-1215(AB)5M 9-18 15 400 617 41 81 A or B
CWD-1205(AB)5M 9-18 +/-5 +/-500 556 40 75 A or B
CWD-1212(AB)5M 9-18 +/-12 +/-230 585 40 79 A or B
CWD-1215(AB)5M 9-18 +/-15 +/-190 586 41 81 A or B
CWS-2403.3(AB)5M 18-36 3.3 1200 217 20 76 A or B
CWS-2405(AB)5M 18-36 5 1000 270 20 77 A or B
CWS-2409(AB)5M 18-36 9 556 257 20 81 A or B
CWS-2412(AB)5M 18-36 12 470 287 22 82 A or B
CWS-2415(AB)5M 18-36 15 400 301 21 83 A or B
CWD-2405(AB)5M 18-36 +/-5 +/-500 270 20 77 A or B
CWD-2412(AB)5M 18-36 +/-12 +/-230 279 20 82 A or B
CWD-2415(AB)5M 18-36 +/-15 +/-190 286 21 83 A or B
CWS-4803.3(AB)5M 36-72 3.3 1200 108 10 76 A or B
CWS-4805(AB)5M 36-72 5 1000 135 10 77 A or B
CWS-4809(AB)5M 36-72 9 556 126 9 83 A or B
CWS-4812(AB)5M 36-72 12 470 142 9 83 A or B
CWS-4815(AB)5M 36-72 15 400 147 10 85 A or B
CWD-4805(AB)5M 36-72 +/-5 +/-500 135 10 77 A or B
CWD-4812(AB)5M 36-72 +/-12 +/-230 138 12 83 A or B
CWD-4815(AB)5M 36-72 +/-15 +/-190 139 10 85 A or B
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
FOR EXAMPLE: CWS-1205A5M (A PACKAGE 5W SINGLE OUTPUT)
 CWD-2405A5M(A PACKAGE 5W DUAL OUTPUT)
10
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
11
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE, FULL LOAD.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2006/11/01
19-6
� SELECTION GUIDE(5)
4:1 4W-5W OUTPUT
INPUT
15
CURRENT(mA) MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
EFF
(%)
16
PACKAGE
CWS-1203.3A5TM 9-36 3.3 1200 455 40 73 A
CWS-1205A5TM 9-36 5 1000 550 40 76 A
CWS-1209A5TM 9-36 9 556 540 40 77 A
CWS-1212A5TM 9-36 12 417 540 20 77 A
CWS-1215A5TM 9-36 15 333 535 20 78 A
CWD-1205A5TM 9-36 +/-5 +/-500 560 40 74 A
CWD-1212A5TM 9-36 +/-12 +/-208 535 40 78 A
CWD-1215A5TM 9-36 +/-15 +/-167 536 40 78 A
CWS-2403.3A5TM 18-72 3.3 1200 230 20 72 A
CWS-2405A5TM 18-72 5 1000 270 20 77 A
CWS-2412A5TM 18-72 12 417 265 20 79 A
CWS-2415A5TM 18-72 15 333 260 20 80 A
CWD-2405A5TM 18-72 +/-5 +/-500 280 20 74 A
CWD-2412A5TM 18-72 +/-12 +/-208 270 10 77 A
CWD-2415A5TM 18-72 +/-15 +/-167 260 10 80 A
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
FOR EXAMPLE: CWD-2405A5TM(A PACKAGE 5W DUAL OUTPUT)
12
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
13
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE, FULL LOAD.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2006/11/01
19-7
� SELECTION GUIDE(6)
2:1 7.5W-8W OUTPUT
INPUT
18
CURRENT(mA) MODEL
17
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
FULL
 LOAD
NO
LOAD
EFF
(%)
19
PACKAGE
CWD-0512A8M 4.5-7 +/-12 +/-310 1870 20 80 A
CWS-1203.3A8M 9-18 3.3 2000 735 20 75 A
CWS-1205A8M 9-18 5 1600 888 50 75 A
CWS-1209A8M 9-18 9 888 833 50 80 A
CWS-1212A8M 9-18 12 670 833 50 80 A
CWS-1215A8M 9-18 15 533 833 50 80 A
CWD-1205A8M 9-18 +/-5 +/-800 867 50 77 A
CWD-1209A8M 9-18 +/-9 +/-444 860 40 78 A
CWD-1212A8M 9-18 +/-12 +/-335 833 50 80 A
CWD-1215A8M 9-18 +/-15 +/-267 833 50 80 A
CWS-2403.3A8M 18-36 3.3 2000 355 25 78 A
CWS-2405A8M 18-36 5 1600 426 25 78 A
CWS-2409A8M 18-36 9 888 423 25 79 A
CWS-2412A8M 18-36 12 670 417 25 80 A
CWS-2415A8M 18-36 15 533 417 25 80 A
CWD-2405A8M 18-36 +/-5 +/-800 426 25 78 A
CWD-2409A8M 18-36 +/-9 +/-444 423 30 79 A
CWD-2412A8M 18-36 +/-12 +/-335 417 25 80 A
CWD-2415A8M 18-36 +/-15 +/-267 417 25 80 A
CWS-4805A8M 36-72 5 1600 215 15 78 A
CWS-4809A8M 36-72 9 888 210 15 79 A
CWS-4812A8M 36-72 12 670 208 15 80 A
CWS-4815A8M 36-72 15 533 208 15 80 A
CWD-4805A8M 36-72 +/-5 +/-800 215 15 78 A
CWD-4809A8M 36-72 +/-9 +/-444 210 15 79 A
CWD-4812A8M 36-72 +/-12 +/-335 208 15 80 A
CWD-4815A8M 36-72 +/-15 +/-267 208 15 80 A
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
14
 CW*-*****A8M (Isolation For 1000 VDC)
15

CWD-4815A3M-3K 36-72 +/-15 +/-100 76 5 82 3000
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
FOR EXAMPLE: CWS-1205A3M-3K (A PACKAGE 3W SINGLE OUTPUT)
21 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
22
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE, FULL LOAD.
23
 FOR 3 SECONDS.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2006/11/01
19-12
� SELECTION GUIDE(11)
4:1 3W 3000VDC ISOLATION
PACKAGE: A
INPUT
24
CURRENT(mA) MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
EFF
(%)
25
ISOLATION
(VDC)
26
CWS-1203.3A3TM-3K 9-36 3.3 700 285 20 68 3000
CWS-1205A3TM-3K 9-36 5 600 347 18 72 3000
CWS-1212A3TM-3K 9-36 12 250 320 18 78 3000
CWS-1215A3TM-3K 9-36 15 200 320 18 78 3000
CWD-1205A3TM-3K 9-36 +/-5 +/-300 352 18 71 3000
CWD-1212A3TM-3K 9-36 +/-12 +/-125 320 18 78 3000
CWD-1215A3TM-3K 9-36 +/-15 +/-100 320 18 78 3000
CWS-2403.3A3TM-3K 18-72 3.3 700 136 10 71 3000
CWS-2405A3TM-3K 18-72 5 600 169 10 74 3000
CWS-2412A3TM-3K 18-72 12 250 156 10 80 3000
CWS-2415A3TM-3K 18-72 15 200 156 10 80 3000
CWD-2405A3TM-3K 18-72 +/-5 +/-300 169 10 74 3000
CWD-2412A3TM-3K 18-72 +/-12 +/-125 160 10 78 3000
CWD-2415A3TM-3K 18-72 +/-15 +/-100 160 10 78 3000
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
FOR EXAMPLE: CWS-1205A3TM-3K (A PACKAGE 3W SINGLE OUTPUT)
 CWD-2405A3TM-3K(A PACKAGE 3W DUAL OUTPUT)
24
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE.
25
 NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE, FULL LOAD.
26
 FOR 3 SECONDS.
DANUBE http://www.danube.com.tw
2006/11/01
19-13
� SELECTION GUIDE(12)
2:1 4W-6W 3000VDC ISOLATION
PACKAGE: A
INPUT
27
CURRENT(mA) MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
 VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(mA)
FULL
LOAD
NO
LOAD
EFF
(%)
28
ISOLATION
(VDC)
29
CWS-1203.3A5M-3K 9-18 3.3 1200 438 40 75 3000
CWS-1205A5M-3K 9-18 5 1000 556 40 75 3000
CWS-1209A5M-3K 9-18 9 556 520 40 80 3000
CWS-1212A5M-3K 9-18 12 470 587 40 80 3000
CWS-1215A5M-3K 9-18 15 400 617 41 81 3000
CWD-1205A5M-3K 9-18 +/-5 +/-500 556 40 75 3000
CWD-1212A5M-3K 9-18 +/-12 +/-230 585 40 79 3000
CWD-1215A5M-3K 9-18 +/-15 +/-190 586 41 81 3000
CWS-2403.3A5M-3K 18-36 3.3 1200 217 20 76 3000
CWS-2405A5M-3K 18-36 5 1000 270 20 77 3000
CWS-2409A5M-3K 18-36 9 556 257 20 81 3000
CWS-2412A5M-3K 18-36 12 470 287 22 82 3000
CWS-2415A5M-3K 18-36 15 400 301 21 83 3000
CWD-2405A5M-3K 18-36 +/-5 +/-500 270 20 77 3000
CWD-2412A5M-3K 18-36 +/-12 +/-230 279 20 82 3000
CWD-2415A5M-3K 18-36 +/-15 +/-190 286 21 83 3000
CWS-4803.3A5M-3K 36-72 3.3 1200 112 10 74 3000
CWS-4805A5M-3K 36-72 5 1000 135 10 77 3000
CWS-4809A5M-3K 36-72 9 556 126 9 83 3000
CWS-4812A5M-3K 36-72 12 470 146 9 80 3000
CWS-4815A5M-3K 36-72 15 400 147 10 85 3000
CWD-4805A5M-3K 36-72 +/-5 +/-500 135 10 77 3000
CWD-4812A5M-3K 36-72 +/-12 +/-230 138 12 83 3000
CWD-4815A5M-3K 36-72 +/-15 +/-190 139 10 85 3000
Note: Other input to output voltages may be available. Please contact factory.